
East Hoathly C.E. School 
Church Marks Lane 

East Hoathly 

Lewes 

East Sussex 

BN8 6EQ 
 

Telephone: 01825 840247 
Acting Executive Headteacher: Mr James Procter Fax: 01825 841055 

Email: head@easthoathly.e-sussex.sch.uk Email: office@easthoathly.e-sussex.sch.uk 

 

 
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

             

 

 

 

 

 
  

 

Star Book work of the week:  
Alfred Parris  Alfie Baker 

Daniel Longley  George House 

Joseph Clarke  Millie Hooper 

Emilia Ruff   Holly Hamilton-Andrews 

Jack Wren   Archie Gibbons 

William Deeprose  Teddy Wren 

Tom Fox   Luke Stacey  

Emma Brookes 
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Thought of the week: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Celebrations of the week: 
 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

‘We listened to a story about Moses who was a shepherd.  Moses spotted a  

burning bush and heard the voice of God who told him to take off his shoes  

because he was standing on holy ground!’ 
 

Charlie Hamilton-Andrews Year 3 
 

 

Diners of the week:  

KS1 – Eilah-Grace McIvor 

KS2 – Jamie Harvey 

Nursery – Stan Twiddy 

Twi 
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Dates for your diaries: 
 

Thurs 26th Nov – Nursery Open Day, 9.30 – 10.30am 

Fri 27th Nov – Jolly Jumper Day 

Sat 5th Dec – School Christmas Fete in the Village Hall (full details to follow) 

Mon 7th Dec – New Parent Tours, 6.00 – 7.00pm 

Tues 8th Dec – Nursery Open Day, 1.30 - 2.30pm 

Wed 9th Dec – Reception Class and Year 6 to see school nurse 

Wed 9th Dec – Great Big Christmas Sing, Winter Gardens, Eastbourne, 7.30pm 

Wed 16th Dec – Christmas Production, 2.00pm and 6.30pm 

Wed 16th Dec – Nursery Nativity, 9.30am 

Fri 18th Dec – Christingle Service, 2.00pm 

Tues 5th Jan - Inset Day 

Wed 13th Jan – Maths Day 

Mon 18th Jan – Nursery Open Day, 12.30 – 2pm 

Tues 19th Jan – Parent Forum 9am 

Fri 12th Feb – End of Term 3 Celebration Day, 2.30pm 

Thurs 3rd March – Book Day 

Tues 8th March – Parent Forum 9am 

Tues 15th March – Parent Consultation Evening, 4.00 – 6.00pm 

Thurs 17th March – Parent Consultation Evening, 4.00 – 6.00pm 

Thurs 24th March – End of Term 4 Celebration Day, 2.30pm 

Tues 19th April – Parent Forum 9am 

Fri 6th May – Years 3 & 4 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Fri 13th May – Years 3 & 4 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Fri 20th May – Years 3 & 4 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Wed 25th May – Awe and Wonder Day, 2.30pm 

Fri 27th May - Inset Day 

Fri 10th June – Years 3 & 4 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Tues 14th June – Parent Forum 9am 

Fri 17th June – Years 5 & 6 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Fri 24th June – Years 5 & 6 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Wed 6th July – Sports Day, 9.30am and picnic afterwards with parents, 12.00pm 

Fri 8th July – Years 5 & 6 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Fri 8th July – School Reports sent out to parents 

Fri 8th July – Table Tennis Tournament with Chiddingly School, 12.30pm 

Mon 11th July – Parent Consultation to discuss reports only, 4.00 – 6.00pm 

Wed 13th July – Summer Production, 2.00pm and 6.30pm 

Fri 15th July – Years 5 & 6 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Thurs 21st July – Leaver’s Service, 9.30am 

Fri 22nd July - Inset Day 

Sat 23rd July – Ground Force Day, 10.00am – 2.00pm 

 

Any amendments or additions to the above dates are in italics. 
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Breakfast and After School Club 

As you are aware, we opened up a Breakfast (Early Birds) 

and After School Club (Late Birds) last term.  

 

Breakfast Club runs from 7.45am to 8.50am at a cost of £5 

and After School Club runs from 3.15pm to 5.30pm. Breakfast 

(toast or cereal) is provided for the breakfast club and a 

snack (sandwich/cheese and crackers) is provided for the 

after school club at a cost of £10 per child. 

 

If you would like your child to attend any Breakfast Club or After School 

Club sessions, please see Mrs Wicks in the school office. 

 

 

 

Impetigo 

There has been a case of impetigo at the school – this is a 

superficial infection of the skin and is contagious.  The lesions need 

to be crusted over and healed prior to returning to school or 

following 48 hours of antibiotic treatment.  If you have any concerns, please 

see your GP or the school nurse. 

 

Hand, Foot and Mouth  

We have had a case of hand, foot and mouth reported to us – there 

is no recommended period to be kept away from school or nursery. 

If you have any concerns, please see your GP or the school nurse. 

 

 

 

 

Jolly Jumper Day – Friday 27th November 

Don’t forget your jolly jumper next Friday!  Children are 

invited to wear a jumper of their choice in return for 

bringing in a Christmas hamper raffle prize.  Please refer 

to the letter recently sent out for prize suggestions. 
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Nursery News  

 

 

 
 

This week we enjoyed our session with Reception in the woodland 

where we collected fir cones to create hanging decorations. 

We have also been doing lots of fun activities linked to Kings and 

Queens. We have made our own crowns and been writing and mark 

making in the ‘Royal Writing Room’. 
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FPTA INFORMATION 
 

 

The Christmas Fair will soon be here, with a chance to win fabulous prizes, eat a great 

festive lunch, play games, make things and listen to the choir, as well as the all-important 

visit to Santa’s grotto! 

 

Please think of us when you next shop, and consider donating any of the following items in 

advance of the 5th December, to help make the event as success for everybody! 

 wrapping paper 

 sellotape 

 books of raffle tickets 

 tombola prizes: (new items) such as sweets, Christmas edibles, toiletries, small gifts 

 wine or other bottles 

 

Thank you for your support! 

 

The FPTA is a registered charity that supports East Hoathly School by providing 'extras'. 

Each event we run is for the benefit of the children of the school.  Some of the things we 

have funded include: new library books, African drumming, special event prizes (British 

Bake Off) and the Patina Parade. 

 

 At the beginning of the school year, we meet with Mr Procter decide what the school 

would like us to contribute to, then we plan events to meet those targets. 

 

 This year, following the survey, the FPTA would like to fund: 

replacement football nets; rosettes and medals for arts, sporting and other events; a PA 

system to share with Chiddingly; a planted connection between nusery and school buildings; 

curriculum swimming lessons and hopefully - if we can raise enough money - a bike shelter!  

 

 Each event we run will have a clear target (some are not fund-raisers at all, just fun 

events, like the Easter Egg Hunt).  We will make sure that the totals raised, and what has 

been funded will be announced to the school community. This way, everybody will know 

what we are up to and how it is benefitting our children.  

 

The FPTA has a constitution, which will be available soon on the FPTA section of the school 

website. Also all our meeting minutes and reports will be found there, as well as committee 

member profiles. 

 

Please get in touch if you would like to be involved with running fun and exciting events 

with us! 

FPTA 
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